501795996 01/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lambros Apostolopoulos	01/24/2012
Davy E Passucci	01/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paul Kristen, Inc.	
Street Address:	252 Fillmore Avenue	
City:	Tonawanda	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12383006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)632-2570 Phone: 716-632-7702

Email: james.simmons30@verizon.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James C. Simmons
Address Line 1: 11 Falmouth Lane

Address Line 2: The Law Office of James C. Simmons
Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAFESPAN12383006
NAME OF SUBMITTER.	James C. Simmons

Total Attachments: 2

source=SafespanModular12383006Assn12412#page1.tif source=SafespanModular12383006Assn12412#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027583 FRAME: 0218 OF \$40.00 12383006

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Lambros Apostolopoulos, 252 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150, and Davy E. Passucci, 197 Cemetary Road, Lancaster, New York 14086, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in MODULAR PLATFORM/SCAFFOLDING for which an application serial number 12/383,006 for Letters Patent in the United States of America were filed on March 18, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, Paul Kristen, Inc., a corporation of the state of New York, 252 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and other countries;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Paul Kristen, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and other countries which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all other benefits accruing to or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States of America and other countries;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing United States applications and applications in other countries for said invention and for filing divisionals and continuations of said applications and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.
WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of faulth

Lambros Apostolopoulos

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)

Musry in the year 2012, before me, On the 🔿 _day of the subscriber, personally came Lambros Apostolopoulos, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

[Seal]

SHARON A OSTROWSKI Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires December 28, 20

> **PATENT** REEL: 027583 FRAME: 0219

Page 2 Assignment to Paul Kristen, Inc. Serial number 12/383,006

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 24 day of January, 2012.

Dawy & Jasem.

Davy & Passucci

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the day of fully in the year 2012, before me, the subscriber, personally came Davy E. Passucci, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

[Seal]

Notary Public

SHARON A OSTROWSKI Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires December 28, 20

> PATENT REEL: 027583 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 01/24/2012